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The POCSO committee of D Y Patil High School, Ambi constitutes with following members,

Sr.no | Name Designation Mail Id

1 Shilpa Gujare Principal (Chairperson) principal.dypatil@dyptc.edu.in

2 Kalyani Deshmukh Member (School Counsellor) Kalyani.deshmukh@dypatil.edu

3 Akshada Thite Member (School Nurse) akshada.thite@dypatil.edu

4 Jayashree Bankar Member (Teacher Representative) | Jayshree.bankar@dypatil.edu

5 Sharon Brown Member (Teacher Representative) | Sharon.brown@dypatil.edu

6 Trupti Mahajan Member (Teacher Representative) | Trupti.mahajan@dypatil.edu

7 Aishwarya Karande Member (Teacher Representative) | Aishwarya.karande@dypatil.edu

8 Sagar Chaudhari Member (Admin Manager) Sagar.chaudhari@dyptc.edu.in

9 Gauri Jadhav Executive committee member PTA | gaurijadhav@gmail.com
(Women representative)

10 Adwait Pingale Head Boy (student representative) | jpingale077@gmail.com

11 Nirja Gawari Head Girl (student representative) | balasogawari@gmail.com

12 Aishwarya Alekari Student of class 12*" gajananalekari@gmail.com
(girl student representative)

13 Ved Kanitkar Student of class 12" Parag198728@gmail.com

(boy student representative)

DR. D Y PATIL EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY
D Y PATIL HIGH SCHOOL

D Y Patil Technical Campus, 124 & 126, Ambi MIDC Road,
Talegaon Dabhade, Tal. Maval, Pune - 410 507

EEE 0 call: 0211 430 2060
‘ E-mail : highschool@dypatil.edu
Website : www.dypatilhighschool.com



